
From: Nicole Manteau
To: Monroe, Pamela
Cc: "Barry.Needleman@mclane.com"; "Brian.Buonamano@doj.nh.gov"; cfillmore@townandcitylaw.com;

"Christopher.Allwarden@eversource.com"; Freise, Clark; "dpacik@concordnh.gov";
"Elizabeth.Maldonado@eversource.com"; Muzzey, Elizabeth; "IDore@brennanlenehan.com"; Rose, Jeffrey;
Bailey, Kate; Amy Manzelli; Schuetz, Marissa; Honigberg, Martin; Iacopino, Michael J;
"Robert.scott@puc.nh.gov"; "rwhitaker@ccsnh.edu"; "steven@mitchellmunigroup.com"; "Schibanoff, Susan
(susan.schibanoff@unh.edu)"; "townofficepittsburg@gmail.com"; "townofstewartstown@hotmail.com";
"twnclark@yahoo.com"; Sheehan, Victoria; "weathersbylawpllc@gmail.com"; "wplouffe@dwmlaw.com"

Subject: NH SEC Docket No. 2016-03: Forest Society Withdrawal of Motion
Date: Monday, February 12, 2018 1:33:29 PM

Ms. Monroe:
 
The Forest Society hereby withdraws its pending motion for rehearing
(https://www.nhsec.nh.gov/projects/2016-03/motions/2016-03_2017-04-
06_mtn_rehearing.pdf) including the supplement to it
(https://www.nhsec.nh.gov/projects/2016-03/motions/2016-03_2017-04-
12_supp_mtn_rehear.pdf, which states whether organizations and individuals concur,
object, or take no position) filed in the above-captioned matter.
Please let us know if you have any questions or concerns.
 
Thank you,
Nicole

Nicole M. Manteau, Firm Administrator
BCM Environmental & Land Law, PLLC
Offices in Concord, New Hampshire and Portland, Maine
3 Maple Street
Concord, NH 03301
www.nhlandlaw.com
Phone 603.225.2585
Fax 603.225.2401
 

 
STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY
The information contained in this electronic message and any attachments to this message are
intended for the exclusive use of the addressee(s) and may contain confidential or privileged
information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify BCM Environmental & Land Law,
PLLC immediately at (603) 225-2585 or reply to manteau@nhlandlaw.com, and destroy all copies of
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this message and any attachments.
 
As required by federal regulations, we must inform you that any federal tax advice contained in this
communication is not intended or written to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the
purpose of avoiding tax penalties that may be imposed on the taxpayer.

 


